Owens Corning Sales, LLC One Owens Corning Parkway Toledo, Ohio 43659 419.248.8000



May 20, 2022

Dear valued Owens Corning® Insulation customer,

Effective June 27, 2022, Owens Corning Sales, LLC ("Owens Corning") will increase U.S. prices as follows:

Product Name	Percent Increase (All States)
FOAMULAR® extruded polystyrene (XPS) foam board products	10%
FOAMULAR® NGX™ extruded polystyrene (XPS) foam board products	10%
FanFold Underlayment Board; Pinkwrap® and TruWrap® Housewrap	10%
HomeSealR®, JointSealR®, FlashSealR®, BildRTape®	6%

Full truck or CPU orders with scheduled ship dates prior to June 27, 2022 will receive current pricing. All orders shipping on or after June 27, 2022 will be priced at the new levels regardless of when the order was placed. Owens Corning reserves the right to limit the quantity of orders placed in advance of this increase.

All existing and new job quotes will be managed on an individual basis.

Thank you for your continued support of Owens Corning products and the opportunity to serve you. Please discuss any specific needs with your Owens Corning area sales manager.

Sincerely,

Rodney Wideman

Vice President & General Manager

Foam Insulation